
Credit Consultants 

23​rd​ Victoria Pairs – Saturday 
  Rinks Results Placings 

   Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Win
s 

Diff Place 

 S McGavin (Manawatu) R Bennett (Titahi Bay) 12 14 3 W +7 W +11 W +8 3 +26 1st 
A Curtain (Canterbury) G Ruane (Victoria) 12 13 7 L -7 L -4 N/P 0 -11  
L Amer (Johnsonville) B Amer (Johnsonville) 16 14 7 L -8 L -11 N/P 0 +4  
R Cook (Canterbury) D Calvert (Canterbury) 16 13 3 W +8 W +4 L -8 2 +4 2nd 

 R Bird (Naenae) T Toomey (Victoria) 11 2 4 W +22 L -14 L -1 1 +7 2nd 
R Snowden (Kapiti Coast) K Burgess (Kapiti Coast) 11 3 8 L -22 L -18 W +6 1 -34  
K Brown (Johnsonville) A Brider (Johnsonville) 15 2 8 L -7 W +14 L -6 1 +1  
L Newman (Victoria) M Noble (Manawatu) 15 3 4 W +7 W +18 W +1 3 +26 1st 

 I McLeod (Miramar) W Coleman (Miramar) 13 10 5 L -5 W +18 L -11 1 +2  
G Wakefield (Johnsonville) A Cronin (Johnsonville) 13 8 6 W +5 W +3 D 2.5 +8 1st 
D Carr (Johnsonville) B Cleaver (Johnsonville) 14 10 6 W +10 L -18 D 1.5 -8 2nd 
A Newman (Hawkes Bay) B King (Victoria) 14 8 5 L -10 L -3 W +11 1 -2  

 G Lawson (Canterbury) J Pugh (Nelson) 5 1 13 W +16 W +4 W +3 3 +23 1st 
B Whale (Naenae) P Ballinger (Naenae) 5 9 16 L -16 L -7 L -7 0 -30  
S Alefesio (Naenae) J Kydd (Victoria) 6 1 16 W +3 L -4 W +7 2 +6 2nd 
B Stubbins (Johnsonville) R Ashton (Johnsonville) 6 9 13 L -3 W +7 L -3 1 +1  

 M Kernaghan (Dunedin) L Guy (Victoria) 9 12 2 W +2 W +3 W +12 3 +17 1st 
S Brien (Stokes Valley) J Brien (Stokes Valley) 9 15 1 L -2 L -7 W +4 1 -5  
J Coleman (Victoria) R Gibb (Victoria) 8 12 1 L -3 L -3 L -4 0 -10  
S Prasaad (Marlborough) K Hart l(Marlborough) 8 15 2 W +3 W +7 L -12 2 -2 2nd 

 B Hodgson (Nelson) R Reed (Canterbury) 1 6 14 D W +7 W +4 2.5 +11 1st 
R Holmes (Kapiti Coast) S Glavas (Kapiti Coast) 1 11 15 D W +5 W +5 2.5 +10 2nd 
G Corlett (Naenae) G McTaggart (Naenae) 4 6 15 L -10 L -7 L -5 0 -22  
J Hill (Auckland) B O’Brien (Victoria) 4 11 14 W +10 L -5 L -4 1 +1  

 R Thorn (Naenae) B Henderson(Johnsonville) 2 5 10 W +13 W +2 L -11 2 +4 2nd 
A Turner (Silverstream) J Fairhall (Victoria) 2 16 9 L -13 W +1 W +3 2 -9  
S Mackenzie (Wairarapa) J Ravji (Victoria) 7 5 9 L -12 L -2 L -3 0 -17  
M Hapuku (Hawkes Bay) M Isaacson (Hawkes Bay) 7 16 10 W +12 L -1 W +11 2 +22 1st 

 

S Curtin (Stokes Valley) F McGuigan(StokesValley) 3 4 11 W +13 W +12 W +11 3 +36 1st 
B Gibson (Johnsonville) A De Munnik (Victoria) 3 7 12 L -13 W +5 W +4 2 -4 2nd 
J Lindsay (Canterbury) N MacGibbon (Victoria) 10 4 12 L -3 L -12 L -4 0 -19  
A Kelly (Canterbury) M Burgess (Victoria) 10 7 11 W +3 L -5 L -11 1 -13  

 
  



 
 

23​rd​ Victoria Pairs – Sunday 
  Rinks Results Placings 

   Rd
1 

Rd2 Rd3 Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Wins Diff Place 

A1 S McGavin (Manawatu) R Bennett (Titahi Bay) 2 4 6 W +12 W +1 W +3 3 +16 1st 
S Curtin (Stokes Valley) F McGuigan (Stokes 

Valley) 
2 5 7 L -12 L -1 N/P 0 -13  

M Kernaghan (Dunedin) L Guy (Victoria) 3 4 7 L -7 L -1 N/P 0  
G Wakefield (Johnsonville) A Cronin (Johnsonville) 3 5 6 W +7 W +1 L -3 2 +5 2nd 

A2 G Lawson (Canterbury) J Pugh (Nelson) 1 6 2 W +10 W +10 W +8 3 +28 1st 
M Noble (Manawatu) L Newman (Victoria) 1 7 3 L -10 L -13 L -3 0 -26  
M Isaacson (Hawkes Bay) M Hapuku (Hawkes Bay) 8 6 3 W +1 L -10 W +3 2 -6 2nd 
B Hodgson (Nelson) R Reed (Canterbury) 8 7 2 L -1 W +13 L -8 1 -4  

B1 R Cook (Canterbury) D Calbert (Canterbury) 4 2 1 L -21 W +1 N/P 1 -20  
B Gibson (Johnsonville) A De Munnik (Victoria) 4 3 8 W +21 L -3 N/P 1 +18 2nd 
S Prasad (Marlborough) K Hart (Marlborough) 5 2 8 L -22 L -1 N/P 0 -23  
D Carr (Johnsonville) D Williams (Johnsonville) 5 3 1 W +22 W +3 N/P 2 +25 1st 

B2 S Alefesio (Naenae) J Kydd (Victoria) 7 1 4 L -4 L -4 W +3 1 -5  
R Bird (Naenae) T Toomey (Victoria) 7 8 5 W +4 L -6 L -5 1 -7  
B Henderson (Johnsonville) R Thorn (Naenae) 6 1 5 L -3 W +4 W +5 2 +6 2nd 
R Holmes (Kapiti Coast) S Glavas (Kapiti Coast) 6 8 4 W +4 W +6 L -3 2 -7 1st 

 

MAIN EVENT FINAL: 
 
FINAL: G. Lawson & J. Pugh​ 14 beat S. McGavin & R. Bennett 5 
 
3​RD​ EQUAL: G. Wakefield & A. Cronin / M Isaacson & M Hapuku 
 
PLATE: 
 
1​ST​ EQUAL: D Carr & D Williams / R Holmes & S Glavas 
 
SHOOTOUT: 
 
FINAL: A Curtain & G. Ruane / B. Stubbins & R. Ashton 

 


